Cash and cash equivalent   129,387,631   252,423,162

Bank deposits   -   79,232,230

Financial assets at fair value through profit and loss – (including

assets held by investment funds) *
   42,949,343   15,217,333

Financial assets at fair value through comprehensive income   124,889,176   209,887,194

Total assets   297,226,150   556,759,919

Liabilities on leasing contract   (661,587)   (789,288)

Total liabilities   (661,587)   (789,288)

Net financial assets   296,564,562   555,970,631

* Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss include euro bonds and foreign exchange holdings of closed-end investment funds,

proportional to the Company's holding in their net assets.

 Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income in EUR result include holdings held abroad, namely Austria - Erste Bank,

and corporate bonds issued by Impact.

The following table presents the sensitivity of profit and loss as well as equity to possible changes at the

end of the reporting period of the exchange rates in line with the reporting currency, consistently

maintaining all other variables:

  June 30, 2022   December 31, 2021

  Impact on P&L  Impact on OCI   Impact on P&L  Impact on OCI

5% EUR increase (2021: 5%) 7,429,207  5,026,505   14,757,401   8,593,365

5% EUR decrease (2021: 5%)  (7,429,207)  (5,026,505)  (14,757,401)   (8,593,365)

Total - -   - -

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty of a financial instrument fails to meet their contractual obligations,

or a financial engagement in which it has entered into a relationship with the Company, thus resulting in a

loss for the Company. The Company is exposed to credit risk as a result of investments in bonds issued by

trading companies (corporate bonds), current accounts and bank deposits and other receivables. The

management of the Company closely and constantly monitors the exposure to credit risk so that it does

not suffer losses as a result of the concentration of credit in a certain sector or field of activity.